IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 MAY 2007

05-22-2007

TF 423245

11/6	667616	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET	
k Office: Pleas	se record the attached do	cuments or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Huntsman International LLC	
	Internal Address։ <u>և</u>	egal Department
Tyes V No		

		5 UNLY
Š	103408162 ark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Athanassios TZIKAS	Name: Huntsman International LLC
	Georg ROENTGEN Herbert KLIER	Internal Address: Legal Department
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
ĺ	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive
	Execution Date(s) Mar. 23, 2007; Mar. 26, 2007	
	✓ Assignment	City: The Woodlands
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
	Government Interest Assignment	State. Texas
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 77380
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
05/15/200	7 MKAYPA <u>GH</u> 00000175 083442 11667616	11/667616
04 FC:80		
	Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name:Robert Holthus	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
	Internal Address: Huntsman International LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Other Address and Accord Manufacture France Deliver	Enclosed
	Street Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: The Woodlands	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
İ	State: Texas Zip:77380	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 281-719-4289	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3442
	Fax Number: <u>281-719-4045</u>	
	Email Address: robert holthus@huntsman.com	Authorized User Name Amber Collins
	9. Signature: Robert Holthus	511.0
_	west pracus	5/11/07
	Signature Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0141 US (PCT) Case 4-23245

11/60/610

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Athanassios TZIKAS, Unterer Rütschetenweg 36, 4133 Pratteln, Switzerland Georg ROENTGEN, Pochgasse 13, 79104 Freiburg, Germany Herbert KLIER, Bahnhofstrasse 32/1, 79588 Efringen-Kirchen, Germany

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Huntsman International LLC*, a *Delaware limited liability company*, of *10003 Woodloch Forest Drive*, *The Woodlands*, *TX 77380*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

REACTIVE DYES, A PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION AND THEIR USE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2005/055689

filed 02/11/2005

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Huntsman International LLC*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Huntsman International LLC*.

Athanassios TZIKAS

204.2

lerhert KI IFR

23.03.2007

Date

26.03.2007

Date

23.03.2007

Date

Huntsman

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

US 01/07

PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0142